33 Written Answers . [2 DECEMBER 1986 ] to Questions 34

THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI | the Controller of Capital Issues are given

B. K. GADHVI) : (a) and (b) The details | below :— .
of the issue of tax-free bonds permitted by ! s . L

’ Am?unt of Dateof Rate of
SI. Name of the company issue consent interest Purpose of issue
No. permitted.

N

(Rs. in crores) i . —

1. Mahanagar Telephone Nigam 150 -00 49-86 14%] Wealth Tax To finance cipi-Ltd. free or 109 tal projects.
Income Tax and .
Wealth Tax free. ' -

2 National Thermal Power ’ 180-00 . 30-9-86 10%, Income Capital invest-
~Corpn. Ltd. L . Tax and Wealth ment for the
S C L . ) Tax free or National Capi-
! A e P Lh 14%{ Wealch tal Thermal .
‘Tax free. Power Project. . -

has completed its bond issues, it is not [ up with the Pakistan Government; and possible to indicate the extent of subscrip- )
tion. .

STC Scheme to boost exports

#411, SHRI PARVATHANENI UPEN- !
DRA : “Will the Minister 'of COMMERCE [ THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL

be pleased to state : | AFFAIRS  (SHRI NARAYAN DATT
(a) whether the State Trading Corpora- i EISW(/;R” : (a)"to (c]) A'ccqrdln% to t.he tion has formulated any scheme to enter : ovgmn}cnt, .S mi 't.:m atreratt pcno-‘
Ny L dically transit Pakistan with the approval ot

into high technology export areas to boost ’ " .
production by public sector units and to ! the Pakistan Govt:rnmefn. The latter has
¢ afso confirmed this stating that the accord

increase exports; if so, what are the details : e .
¢ of such facilities was normal practice. - -

(c) As neither of the above public units ‘ (b) if so, whether the matter was taken
1
|

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be
in the affirmative what was the response
of Pakistan Government thereto ?

thereof; and !
(b) whether the STC has signed memo- ! g 3T Paeelt W 5t ¥ uyi w& Pt randa of understanding with any public
" sector.undertaking and if so, the particulars thereof ? e 413, wtew wedT ;w0
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE | (38 %1 78 W 1 Fur #27 % 2
(SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR) : (a) and ; . e . )
(b). STC has formulated schemes to enter (@) 77 ad & FuT A7 AT Pawaht into-h?gh technology export areas. They | o F=i ¥ Praft zePanr T2t ...
have signed memoranda of understanding with some public sector units. Tt will not. ' et £ N however, be 'in the commercial interest of | (ﬁ) H :ﬁb‘ L ¥F ww-the Corporation to divulge the details of | X1 #IT 7T Jur & Pty srafer
such schemes/memoranda. | o= w2 aix :
"Use of Fak alr bases by USA " i T
*412. SHRT CHITTA BASU: | (1) ¥ dw T dw
' SHRIL RAMKRISHNA Maz. | ¥if¥di & aen & fad wm-=r a=2w
| UMDER : | 3o _
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL |
AFFAIRS be pleased to state ¢ i
(a) whether Government are aware that !
Pakistan has allowed US.A. to use Pak air %
|

base sinee 1983;
2—816RSS/86

fa-amq"ma:da’r(wﬂnu‘#
yIA): () ¥ (@) wRAT Fod &%
7 gf=w far g° P 99 1985 & a7

